

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).459-460/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2025 in CWP No.2787/2018 15-09-2025 in CWP No.22713/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JOGINDER SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3929/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 4048/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.3930/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Yadav, AOR
Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jalaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahak Dua, Adv.
Mr. Prabhask Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Gill, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Govind Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Kriti Krishana, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Mahindru, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, some of the respondents are unserved.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve the unserved respondents through *dasti* notice.
3. Post the matters on 11.05.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR