

ITEM NO.31 + 46

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 459-460/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2025 in CWP No. 2787/2018 15-09-2025 in CWP No. 22713/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JOGINDER SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126482/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 122208/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 124920/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 3929/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75696/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 3930/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 124919/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 13504/2026 (IV-B)

IA No. 111258/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111257/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111261/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

ITEM NO. 46

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17052-17053/2026

IA No. 130613/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 130618/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 130615/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 11-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chaitanya Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jalaj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mahak Dua, Adv.
Mr. Prabhash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Kumar Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Satya Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Jakhar, Adv.
Mr. B.s Jakhar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Achint, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Raj Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Giri, AOR
Mr. Nitin Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.
Ms. Payal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chandrasekar, Adv.
Ms. Riya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi, Adv.
Ms. Manaswee Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Malik, Adv.
Mr. Yash Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shivanshu Guain, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Biju Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Kirti Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Mahindru, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mehla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.
Mr. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Devjeet Brahmam, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Batra, Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Dr. Jyoti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.

Dr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pony John, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Read the office report dated 9th May, 2026. It is reported that several respondents have not yet been served with notice.
2. Delay, in filing the spare copies, is condoned.
3. Let notice be issued to the unserved respondents through the office of the Director General of Police, Haryana. Petitioners may take steps in this behalf.
3. Re-list the special leave petitions on 4th August, 2026 (NMD).

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)